
Shaftesbury - Gillingham

South West Coaches

Timetable valid from 25/05/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions
Gillingham, Gillingham Station (Stop A)
Gillingham, School and Leisure Centre (W-bound)
 § Gillingham, Barn Surgery (NW-bound)
Ham Common, Kingscourt Road (SE-bound)
 § Ham Common, Ganymede (SE-bound)
Ham Common, Park Farm (SE-bound)
 § Motcombe, Turnpike Cottage (SE-bound)
Motcombe, St Marys Church (E-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (NW-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Elm Close (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Elm Close (S-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (SE-bound)
 § Motcombe, nr St Marys Church
 § Motcombe, Turnpike Cottage (SE-bound)
Shaftesbury, The Town Hall (E-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, Post Office (SE-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, opp Chubbs House
St James, Health Centre (SE-bound)
 § St James, Pix Mead Gardens (E-bound)
St James, Shaftesbury School (NE-bound)
 § St James, Linden Park (N-bound)
Butt’s Knap, Mampitts Lane (NE-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, Imber Road (NW-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, opp Nettlecombe
Shaftesbury, opp St. Edwards Close
 § Shaftesbury, Lane Side (N-bound)
 § Ivy Cross, opp Springfield Close
 § Ivy Cross, opp Blackmore Road
Ivy Cross, Hill Farm (W-bound)
 § Ivy Cross, opp Homefield
 § Ivy Cross, Wincombe Lane (NW-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, Ivy Cross Garage (SW-bound)
 § Ivy Cross, John Shoobridge Court (SW-bound)
Shaftesbury, Bell Street Car Park (NW-bound)
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Mondays to Fridays
Service

Gillingham, Gillingham Station (Stop A)
Gillingham, School and Leisure Centre (W-bound)
 § Gillingham, Barn Surgery (NW-bound)
Ham Common, Kingscourt Road (SE-bound)
 § Ham Common, Ganymede (SE-bound)
Ham Common, Park Farm (SE-bound)
 § Motcombe, Turnpike Cottage (SE-bound)
Motcombe, St Marys Church (E-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (NW-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Elm Close (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Elm Close (S-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (SE-bound)
 § Motcombe, nr St Marys Church
 § Motcombe, Turnpike Cottage (SE-bound)
Shaftesbury, The Town Hall (E-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, Post Office (SE-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, opp Chubbs House
St James, Health Centre (SE-bound)
 § St James, Pix Mead Gardens (E-bound)
St James, Shaftesbury School (NE-bound)
 § St James, Linden Park (N-bound)
Butt’s Knap, Mampitts Lane (NE-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, Imber Road (NW-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, opp Nettlecombe
Shaftesbury, opp St. Edwards Close
 § Shaftesbury, Lane Side (N-bound)
 § Ivy Cross, opp Springfield Close
 § Ivy Cross, opp Blackmore Road
Ivy Cross, Hill Farm (W-bound)
 § Ivy Cross, opp Homefield
 § Ivy Cross, Wincombe Lane (NW-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, Ivy Cross Garage (SW-bound)
 § Ivy Cross, John Shoobridge Court (SW-bound)
Shaftesbury, Bell Street Car Park (NW-bound)
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Service Restrictions: SH - Dorset School Holidays
Sch - Dorset School Days

Notes: s - no boarding
§ - Time at this stop is indicative. You are advised to be at any stop several minutes before the times shown

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  42  -  13/05/25



Shaftesbury - Gillingham

South West Coaches

Timetable valid from 25/05/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Saturdays
Service

Gillingham, Gillingham Station (Stop A)
Gillingham, School and Leisure Centre (W-bound)
 § Gillingham, Barn Surgery (NW-bound)
Ham Common, Kingscourt Road (SE-bound)
 § Ham Common, Ganymede (SE-bound)
Ham Common, Park Farm (SE-bound)
 § Motcombe, Turnpike Cottage (SE-bound)
Motcombe, St Marys Church (E-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (NW-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Elm Close (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Elm Close (S-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (SE-bound)
 § Motcombe, nr St Marys Church
 § Motcombe, Turnpike Cottage (SE-bound)
Shaftesbury, The Town Hall (E-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, Post Office (SE-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, opp Chubbs House
St James, Health Centre (SE-bound)
 § St James, Pix Mead Gardens (E-bound)
St James, Shaftesbury School (NE-bound)
 § St James, Linden Park (N-bound)
Butt’s Knap, Mampitts Lane (NE-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, Imber Road (NW-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, opp Nettlecombe
Shaftesbury, opp St. Edwards Close
 § Shaftesbury, Lane Side (N-bound)
 § Ivy Cross, opp Springfield Close
 § Ivy Cross, opp Blackmore Road
Ivy Cross, Hill Farm (W-bound)
 § Ivy Cross, opp Homefield
 § Ivy Cross, Wincombe Lane (NW-bound)
 § Shaftesbury, Ivy Cross Garage (SW-bound)
 § Ivy Cross, John Shoobridge Court (SW-bound)
Shaftesbury, Bell Street Car Park (NW-bound)
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Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Notes: s - no boarding
§ - Time at this stop is indicative. You are advised to be at any stop several minutes before the times shown

Gillingham - Shaftesbury

South West Coaches

Timetable valid from 25/05/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Service Restrictions
Shaftesbury, Bell Street Car Park (NW-bound)
Motcombe, St Marys Church (E-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (NW-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Elm Close (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Elm Close (S-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (SE-bound)
Motcombe, nr St Marys Church
 § Motcombe, Turnpike Cottage (NW-bound)
Ham Common, Park Farm (NW-bound)
 § Ham Common, opp Ganymede
Ham Common, Ham Court (NW-bound)
 § Gillingham, Barn Surgery (SE-bound)
Gillingham, School and Leisure Centre (W-bound)
 § Gillingham, Barn Surgery (NW-bound)
Gillingham, Station Road Top (SW-bound)
Gillingham, Gillingham Station (Stop A)
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Service Restrictions: SH - Dorset School Holidays
Sch - Dorset School Days

Notes: § - Time at this stop is indicative. You are advised to be at any stop several minutes before the times shown

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  42  -  13/05/25



Gillingham - Shaftesbury

South West Coaches

Timetable valid from 25/05/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Shaftesbury, Bell Street Car Park (NW-bound)
Motcombe, St Marys Church (E-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (NW-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Elm Close (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Elm Close (S-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (SE-bound)
Motcombe, nr St Marys Church
 § Motcombe, Turnpike Cottage (NW-bound)
Ham Common, Park Farm (NW-bound)
 § Ham Common, opp Ganymede
Ham Common, Ham Court (NW-bound)
 § Gillingham, Barn Surgery (SE-bound)
Gillingham, School and Leisure Centre (W-bound)
 § Gillingham, Barn Surgery (NW-bound)
Gillingham, Station Road Top (SW-bound)
Gillingham, Gillingham Station (Stop A)
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Service

Shaftesbury, Bell Street Car Park (NW-bound)
Motcombe, St Marys Church (E-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (NW-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (N-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Elm Close (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Elm Close (S-bound)
 § Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Paddock Way (S-bound)
 § Motcombe, Willow Way (SE-bound)
Motcombe, nr St Marys Church
 § Motcombe, Turnpike Cottage (NW-bound)
Ham Common, Park Farm (NW-bound)
 § Ham Common, opp Ganymede
Ham Common, Ham Court (NW-bound)
 § Gillingham, Barn Surgery (SE-bound)
Gillingham, School and Leisure Centre (W-bound)
 § Gillingham, Barn Surgery (NW-bound)
Gillingham, Station Road Top (SW-bound)
Gillingham, Gillingham Station (Stop A)
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Bank Holidays
no service

Notes: § - Time at this stop is indicative. You are advised to be at any stop several minutes before the times shown

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  42  -  13/05/25



Shaftesbury - Gillingham

South West Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
doraptga
doraptwj
dordtdwt
dorapwgm
dordpmwm
dordpajd
doratdag
doratgpd
dordpmwa
dordpmwd
dordpmwg
doratgdm
doratgja
dordpmwj
doratgma
doratgmw
doratgpg
doratjwa
dordtwdp
doratmgp
doratmtd
doratptj
doratpam
doratpgd
dordtpjw
dordtwdw
doratpdt
doratmwt
doratmtm
doratpat
doratpgw
doratmtp
doratmpt
dordtpja
doratmdp
doratmad
dordmata

Stop Name
Gillingham, Gillingham Station (Stop A)
Gillingham, School and Leisure Centre (W-bound)
Gillingham, Barn Surgery (NW-bound)
Ham Common, Kingscourt Road (SE-bound)
Ham Common, Ganymede (SE-bound)
Ham Common, Park Farm (SE-bound)
Motcombe, Turnpike Cottage (SE-bound)
Motcombe, St Marys Church (E-bound)
Motcombe, Willow Way (NW-bound)
Motcombe, Paddock Way (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Elm Close (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Elm Close (S-bound)
Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (S-bound)
Motcombe, Paddock Way (S-bound)
Motcombe, Willow Way (SE-bound)
Motcombe, nr St Marys Church
Shaftesbury, The Town Hall (E-bound)
Shaftesbury, Post Office (SE-bound)
Shaftesbury, opp Chubbs House
St James, Health Centre (SE-bound)
St James, Pix Mead Gardens (E-bound)
St James, Shaftesbury School (NE-bound)
St James, Linden Park (N-bound)
Butt’s Knap, Mampitts Lane (NE-bound)
Shaftesbury, Imber Road (NW-bound)
Shaftesbury, opp Nettlecombe
Shaftesbury, opp St. Edwards Close
Shaftesbury, Lane Side (N-bound)
Ivy Cross, opp Springfield Close
Ivy Cross, opp Blackmore Road
Ivy Cross, Hill Farm (W-bound)
Ivy Cross, opp Homefield
Ivy Cross, Wincombe Lane (NW-bound)
Shaftesbury, Ivy Cross Garage (SW-bound)
Ivy Cross, John Shoobridge Court (SW-bound)
Shaftesbury, Bell Street Car Park (NW-bound)

Street

Harding’s Lane

Shaftesbury Road
Shaftesbury Road

Main Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
Main Street
High Street

Salisbury Street
Salisbury Road
Salisbury Road

Christy’s Lane
Mampitts Lane

King Alfred’s Way
Sweetmans Road
Sweetmans Road
Sweetmans Road
Sweetmans Road
Heathfields Way
Littledown

Grosvenor Road
Bleke Street

ATCO Code
1200DOA10200
1200DOY38821
1200DOA91078
1200DOB21398
1200DOA90879
1200DOA05939
1200DOB21303
1200DOB21304
1200DOA90875
1200DOA90876
1200DOA90877
1200DOB21307
1200022880
1200DOA90878
1200DOB21306
1200DOB21305
1200DOY38830
1200DOB21308
1200DOA91285
1200POA10554
1200POA10553
1200DOB65101
1200POA10550
1200DOB21335
1200DOA91253
1200DOA91287
1200POA10568
1200POA10569
1200DOB65095
1200POA10571
1200POA10572
1200DOB21331
1200DOB65094
1200DOA91247
1200POA10576
1200DOB65091
1200DOZ04880
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Gillingham - Shaftesbury

South West Coaches

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
dordmata
doratgpd
dordpmwa
dordpmwd
dordpmwg
doratgdm
doratgja
dordpmwj
doratgma
doratgmw
doratgpg
doratawp
dordpajg
dordpmwp
dorapwgj
dordtdwp
doraptwj
dordtdwt
doraptgm
doraptga

Stop Name
Shaftesbury, Bell Street Car Park (NW-bound)
Motcombe, St Marys Church (E-bound)
Motcombe, Willow Way (NW-bound)
Motcombe, Paddock Way (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Elm Close (N-bound)
Elm Hill, Elm Close (S-bound)
Elm Hill, Stainers Mead (S-bound)
Motcombe, Paddock Way (S-bound)
Motcombe, Willow Way (SE-bound)
Motcombe, nr St Marys Church
Motcombe, Turnpike Cottage (NW-bound)
Ham Common, Park Farm (NW-bound)
Ham Common, opp Ganymede
Ham Common, Ham Court (NW-bound)
Gillingham, Barn Surgery (SE-bound)
Gillingham, School and Leisure Centre (W-bound)
Gillingham, Barn Surgery (NW-bound)
Gillingham, Station Road Top (SW-bound)
Gillingham, Gillingham Station (Stop A)

Street

Main Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
Main Street
B3081
Shaftesbury Road
Shaftesbury Road
Shaftesbury Road

Harding’s Lane

Station Road

ATCO Code
1200DOZ04880
1200DOB21304
1200DOA90875
1200DOA90876
1200DOA90877
1200DOB21307
1200022880
1200DOA90878
1200DOB21306
1200DOB21305
1200DOY38830
1200DOY38526
1200DOA05940
1200DOA90880
1200DOB21397
1200DOA91077
1200DOY38821
1200DOA91078
1200DOB21291
1200DOA10200
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Shaftesbury - Gillingham

South West Coaches

Service Restrictions

SH - Dorset School Holidays

2025 May
June
July

Mo Tu

1

We

2

Th
1

3

Fr
2

4

Sa
3

5

Su
4
1
6

Mo
5
2
7

Tu
6
3
8

We
7
4
9

Th
8
5

10

Fr
9
6

11

Sa
10
7

12

Su
11

8
13

Mo
12
9

14

Tu
13
10
15

We
14
11
16

Th
15
12
17

Fr
16
13
18

Sa
17
14
19

Su
18
15
20

Mo
19
16
21

Tu
20
17
22

We
21
18
23

Th
22
19
24

Fr
23
20
25

Sa
24
21
26

Su
25
22
27

Mo
26
23
28

Tu
27
24
29

We
28
25
30

Th
29
26
31

Fr
30
27

Sa
31
28

Su

29

Mo

30

Tu

Sch - Dorset School Days

2025 May
June
July

Mo Tu

1

We

2

Th
1

3

Fr
2

4

Sa
3

5

Su
4
1
6

Mo
5
2
7

Tu
6
3
8

We
7
4
9

Th
8
5

10

Fr
9
6

11

Sa
10
7

12

Su
11

8
13

Mo
12
9

14

Tu
13
10
15

We
14
11
16

Th
15
12
17

Fr
16
13
18

Sa
17
14
19

Su
18
15
20

Mo
19
16
21

Tu
20
17
22

We
21
18
23

Th
22
19
24

Fr
23
20
25

Sa
24
21
26

Su
25
22
27

Mo
26
23
28

Tu
27
24
29

We
28
25
30

Th
29
26
31

Fr
30
27

Sa
31
28

Su

29

Mo

30

Tu

#
#
#
#

Days of operation
Mo = Monday, Tu = Tuesday, We = Wednesday, Th = Thursday, Fr = Friday
Sa = Saturday
Su = Sunday

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  42  -  13/05/25


	Link to Main Stops Timetable
	Service ""
	Shaftesbury - Gillingham
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays
	Bank Holidays

	Gillingham - Shaftesbury
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays
	Bank Holidays


	SMS Codes
	Shaftesbury - Gillingham
	Gillingham - Shaftesbury

	Service Restrictions

